Amphenol’s D-Subminiature (D-Sub) connectors are
part of an industry standard for applications requiring
robust and reliable connectors. These proven D-Sub
connectors are one of the most popular Input/Output
interconnects, addressing a wide variety of applications
in telecommunications, data, consumer, industrial,
military, instrumentation and medical. Amphenol offers

RoHS* Part
Number
≥200 mating/
unmating
RoHS* Part
Number
≥500 mating/
unmating
Wire Strip
length
mm±0.5
Ø A +0.1
         +0 Ø B +0.5
Size Section
mm2
Male 10A Black 8638PPS1005LF 8638PPS1006LF 16 1.3 7 1.7 2.6
Male 15A White 8638PPS1505LF 8638PPS1506LF 14 1.9 7 2.1 3
Male 20A Red 8638PPS2005LF 8638PPS2006LF 12 3.2 7 2.8 3.65
Male 40A Blue 8638PPS4005LF 8638PPS4006LF 8 9 7 4.4 5
Female 10A Black 8638PSS1005LF 8638PSS1006LF 16 1.3 7 1.7 2.6
Female 15A White 8638PSS1505LF 8638PSS1506LF 14 1.9 7 2.1 3
Female 20A Red 8638PSS2005LF 8638PSS2006LF 12 3.2 7 2.8 3.65
Female 40A Blue 8638PSS4005LF 8638PSS4006LF 8 9 7 4.4 5
Clip material: Plastic withstanding 125°C
Termination plating: Matt tin
*RoHS compatible EU directive 2002/95/EC
Male Female

RoHS* Part
Number
≥200 mating/
unmating
RoHS* Part
Number
≥500 mating/
unmating
Wire Strip
length
mm±0.5
Ø A +0.1
         +0 Ø B +0.5
Size Section
mm2
Male 10A Black 8638PPC1005LF 8638PPC1006LF 16 to 18 0.9 to 1.3 7 1.8 2.55
Male 15A White 8638PPC1505LF 8638PPC1506LF 12 to 14 2 to 3 7 2.8 3.7
Male 20A Red 8638PPC2005LF 8638PPC2006LF 9 6 7 3.75 4.65
Male 40A Blue 8638PPC4005LF 8638PPC4006LF 8 to 10 5 to 8 7 4.8 5.5
Female 10A Black 8638PSC1005LF 8638PSC1006LF 16 to 18 0.9 to 1.3 7 1.8 2.55
Female 15A White 8638PSC1505LF 8638PSC1506LF 12 to 14 2 to 3 7 2.8 3.7
Female 20A Red 8638PSC2005LF 8638PSC2006LF 9 6 7 3.75 4.65
Female 40A Blue 8638PSC4005LF 8638PSC4006LF 8 to 10 5 to 8 7 4.8 5.4
Clip material: Plastic withstanding 125°C
Termination plating: Matt tin
*RoHS compatible EU directive 2002/95/EC
D-Sub Cable Connectors